accordance with the terms and conditions of the SM Placing Agreement. An aggregate of
150,000,000 SM Placing Shares, representing approximately 28.00% of the issued share
capital of the Company as at the date of this announcement taking into account the issue of
such SM Placing Shares, have been successfully placed to not less than six Placees at the
Placing Price of HK$0.156 per SM Placing Share.

* for identification purposes only

- 2 -

To the best of the Director’s knowledge, information and belief having made all reasonable
enquiries, (i) each of the Placees and where appropriate, their respective ultimate beneficial
owners, is an Independent Third Party; and (ii) none of the Placees becomes a substantial
shareholder of the Company upon completion of the SM Placing.

The net proceeds from the SM Placing are approximately HK$22.55 million.

EFFECTS ON SHAREHOLDING STRUCTURE

The table below set out the changes to the shareholding structure of the Company as a result
of completion of the SM Placing:

Shareholders

Immediately before the
SM Placing

Immediately after the
SM Placing

 Number of
Shares

Approximate
%

Number of
Shares

Approximate
%

Cheung Wai Yin, Wilson
(note 1)

52,797,500 13.68 52,797,500 9.85

Lau Chi Yan, Pierre (note 2) 2,125,000 0.55 2,125,000 0.40
Au Kai To, Karel 20,000,000 5.18 20,000,000 3.73
Manistar Enterprises Limited 33,294,101 8.63 33,294,101 6.21
The Placees of the SM
Placing
(note 3)

- - 150,000,000 28.00

Other public Shareholders 277,633,614 71.96 277,633,614 51.81
Total 385,850,215 100.00 535,850,215 100.00

notes:
1. The interests disclosed includes 52,500,000 Shares held by Ivana, which is wholly owned by Mr. Cheung. The

remaining 297,500 Shares are held by Mr. Cheung personally.
2. Mr. Lau Chi Yan, Pierre is a Director.
3. It is a term of the SM Placing Agreement that none of the Placees shall become a substantial shareholder of the

Company upon the completion of the SM Placing.

By Order of the Board of
MERDEKA RESOURCES HOLDINGS LIMITED

Cheung Wai Yin, Wilson
Chairman and Chief Executive Officer

Hong Kong, 30 January 2014

- 3 -

As at the date of this announcement, the Directors are: